
Almadén Meeting, 12-13 
December 2012 

List of participants 

Mediterranean Action Plan 
 

Mr. Enrique de Villamore, RAC/CP 
Director, UNEP/MAP. 
E-mail: evillamore@cprac.org 
Mr. Frederic Gallo, RAC/CP Project 
Manager, UNEP/MAP. 
E-mail: fgallo@cprac.org 
Ms. Tatjana Hema, MEDPOL Programme 
Officer, UNEP/MAP. 
E-mail: thema@unepmap.gr 

Argelia 
 
Mr. Farid Agouillal, Environment Engineer, 
Ministry of Land Planing, Environment and 
the City. 
E-mail: f.agouillal@yahoo.com 
Mr. Abdelbaki Djemaat, Environment 
Engineer, Ministry of Land Planing, 
Environment and the City. 
E-mail: essahili2010@gmail.com 

 
Bosnia&Herzegovina 
 
Ms. Melisa Dzonlic, Researcher, Hydro-
Engineering Institute of Faculty of Civil 
Engineering Sarajevo. 
E-mail:melisa.dzonlic@heis.com.ba 

 
Croatia 
 
Ms. Biserka Bastijancic-Kokic, Head of 
Department for Chemicals and Biocidad 
products. 
Email:Biserka.bastijancickokic@miz.hr  

 
Cyprus 
 
Ms. Christalla Nisiotou, Environment 
Officer, Ministry of Environment. 
Email:cnisiotou@environment.moa.gov.cy  

 
Greece 

 
Dr. Ilias Mavroeidis, Scientific Expert, 
Ministry for the Environment, Energy and 
Climate Change. 
E-mail: i.mavroidis@prv.ypeka.fr 

 
Ms. Ioanna Gkergki, Directorate of 
Environment-General Chemical State 
Laboratory of Greece. 
E-mail:i.gkergki@gcsl.gr 

 
Israel 
 
Dr. Ilan Malester, Coordinator Land based 
sources, Ministry of Environmental 
Protection. 
E-mail: ilanm@sviva.gov.il 
Ms. Tehaukho Sinamis, Coordinator 
Industrial waste water and contaminated 
soils, Ministry of Environmental Protection. 
E-mail:sinamist@sviva.gov.il 

 
Italy 

 
Dr. Elena Romano, SedNet Steering 
Group, Instituto Superiore per la Protezione 
e la Ricerca Ambientale. 
E-mail: elena.romano@isprambiente.it 
Dr. Antonella Ausili, Researcher, Instituto 
Superiore per la Protezione e la Ricerca 
Ambientale. 
E-mail: Antonella.ausili@isprambiente.it 

 
Lebanon 
 
Ms. Samar Khalil, Project Manager, 
Ministry of Environment. 
E-mail: s.khalil@moe.gov.lb 

 
Morocco 
 
Mr. Mohammed Chaoui, Head of the 
Division of Surveillance and Research, 
Ministry of Energy, Mines, Water and 
Environment. 
E-mail: chaoui@environnement.gov.ma 
Mr. Abdelaziz Zine, Head of Regulatory 
Policy, Ministry of Energy, Mines, Water and 
Environment. 
E-mail:abzine2005@gmail.com 
 
 
 



Spain 
 
Ms. Ana García, General Secretariat Air 
Quality and Industrial Environment, Ministry 
of Agriculture, Food and Environmental 
Affairs. 
E-mail:aggonzalez@magrama.es 
Mr. José Luis Gayo, Program Director, 
DGD of Air Quality and Industrial 
Environment, Ministry of Agriculture, Food 
and Environmental Affairs. 
E-mail: jgayo@magrama.es 
Mr. Oscar González, Chief Expert 
Coordinator, DGD of Air Quality and 
Industrial Environment, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Food and Environmental Affairs. 
E-mail:ogonzalez@magrama.es 
Mr. Manuel Ramos, Director of National 
Technological Centre for Mercury 
Decontamination. 
E-mail:mramos@ctndm.es 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ms. Ana Conde, National Technological 
Centre for Mercury Decontamination. 
E-mail:aconde@ctndm.es 
Mr. Javier Carrasco, National 
Technological Centre for Mercury 
Decontamination. 
E-mail:jcarrasco@ctndm.es 
Mr. Joan Bartoll, Technical Expert, 
Department of Contaminated Soils, Catalan 
Waste Agency.  
E-mail:jbartoll@gencat.cat 
Ms. Patricia Sánchez, Battery Operations 
Manager, Recyclia. 
E-mail:psaedo@recyclia.es 
Mr. Alberto Rodríguez, Chef Operating 
Officer, AMBILAMP. 
E-mail:arodriguez@ambilamp.com 
Mr. Marc Pujols, Director of 
Engineering&Construction, ACUAMED. 
E-mail:mpujols@acuamed.es 
Mr. Antonio Caprino, Electrolysis 
Production Manager, Solvay Ibérica 
Martorell. 
E-mail:antonio.caprino@solvay.com 
 

Observers 
 
Mr. Juan Castaño, Partner Director 
Business Development of Amphos21. 
E-mail: juan.castano@amphos21.com 
Ms. Susanna Casanovas, Consultant, 
Amphos21. 
E-mail:susanna.casanovas@amphos21.com 
Mr. Antonio Malet, Global Public Affairs 
Manager, Solvay. 
E-mail: antonio.malet@solvay.com 
Mr. José Manuel Plaza, Authority´s 
representative on site. Eptisa Engineering 
Inc 
E-mail: jplaza@eptisa.com 
Mr. José Luis Peña, Director of Sustainable 
Development, Ercros. 
E-mail: jlpena@ercros.es 
Dr. Fulvio Onorati, Researcher, Ispra. 
E-mail: fulvio.onorati@isprambiente.it 
Dr. Chiara Maggi, Researcher, Ispra. 
E-mail:chiara.maggi@ispraambiente.it 

 
 
 

 
 


